



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0170-3608 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: August 03, 2022 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 7/6/2022 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 351 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Wrong Way Signs with Flashers **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$1,827,462.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,321,392.00	127.03%
3	NY-CONN Corporation	\$2,489,932.00	136.25%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3608
Letting Date: August 03, 2022
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 351 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Wrong Way Signs with Flashers

Counties: Various
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0969060	13.000	5,340.00000	69,420.00	4,406.00000	57,278.00	5,500.00000	71,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0020	0970006	22,500.000	1.00000	22,500.00	1.00000	22,500.00	1.00000	22,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0030	0970007	24.000	64.00000	1,536.00	75.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	3,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040	0971001	1.000	40,220.00000	40,220.00	72,512.00000	72,512.00	297,000.00000	297,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0975004	1.000	135,000.00000	135,000.00	90,023.00000	90,023.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060	0978002	40.000	91.50000	3,660.00	100.00000	4,000.00	92.00000	3,680.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0070	0981100	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	49.00000	1,960.00	55.00000	2,200.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0080	1001001	10,580.000	45.40000	480,332.00	57.00000	603,060.00	56.40000	596,712.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0090	1001004	60.000	210.00000	12,600.00	723.00000	43,380.00	310.00000	18,600.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0100	1002015	12.000	873.00000	10,476.00	1,300.00000	15,600.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 1002101	4.000	1,475.00000	5,900.00	1,206.00000	4,824.00	965.00000	3,860.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0120 1002203	4.000	1,010.00000	4,040.00	905.00000	3,620.00	725.00000	2,900.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0130 1002291	4.000	1,450.00000	5,800.00	3,134.00000	12,536.00	1,710.00000	6,840.00
MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140 1003206	4.000	2,990.00000	11,960.00	4,489.00000	17,956.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0150 1008015	80.000	43.95000	3,516.00	65.00000	5,200.00	35.00000	2,800.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0160 1008115	10,065.000	16.00000	161,040.00	21.00000	211,365.00	26.00000	261,690.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0170 1008215	945.000	24.60000	23,247.00	22.00000	20,790.00	27.00000	25,515.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0180 1008908	605.000	6.40000	3,872.00	13.00000	7,865.00	3.80000	2,299.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190 1010001	4.000	1,010.00000	4,040.00	949.00000	3,796.00	920.00000	3,680.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0200 1010021	43.000	595.00000	25,585.00	655.00000	28,165.00	579.00000	24,897.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0210 1010060	15.000	105.00000	1,575.00	578.00000	8,670.00	270.00000	4,050.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220 1013008	20.000	16.60000	332.00	30.00000	600.00	25.00000	500.00
1 1/4" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	1017032	2.000	2,040.00000	4,080.00	1,780.00000	3,560.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	1102008	4.000	625.00000	2,500.00	2,052.00000	8,208.00	970.00000	3,880.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0250	1105503	4.000	1,647.00000	6,588.00	2,312.00000	9,248.00	1,585.00000	6,340.00
	FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	1108163	11.000	2,955.00000	32,505.00	4,000.00000	44,000.00	4,300.00000	47,300.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	1112286	14.000	6,770.00000	94,780.00	7,445.00000	104,230.00	7,300.00000	102,200.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	1112289	12.000	21,462.00000	257,544.00	22,334.00000	268,008.00	22,290.00000	267,480.00
	360-DEGREE CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	1113004	215.000	4.70000	1,010.50	5.00000	1,075.00	3.80000	817.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0300	1113014	140.000	5.00000	700.00	6.00000	840.00	4.60000	644.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0310	1113103	26,295.000	3.40000	89,403.00	5.00000	131,475.00	3.40000	89,403.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0320	1113725	2,010.000	2.65000	5,326.50	3.00000	6,030.00	3.40000	6,834.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	1117101	63.000	2,868.00000	180,684.00	5,900.00000	371,700.00	3,572.00000	225,036.00
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	1118012 (1.000)	14,505.00000	14,505.00	22,256.00000	22,256.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0350	1208937 809.000	55.00000	44,495.00	68.00000	55,012.00	75.00000	60,675.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0360	1220027 200.000	20.50000	4,100.00	10.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						
0380	1117105 2.000	7,420.00000	14,840.00	8,343.00000	16,686.00	10,100.00000	20,200.00
	WRONG WAY DETECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0390	1117107 6.000	7,625.00000	45,750.00	6,594.00000	39,564.00	8,700.00000	52,200.00
	WRONG WAY DETECTION SIGN UNIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
Section Totals:		\$1,827,462.00		\$2,321,392.00		\$2,489,932.00	
Contract Totals		\$1,827,462.00		\$2,321,392.00		\$2,489,932.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							